

Misc Appeal– 72 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-002337-2023
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 15
Dated 08.05.2025

Today is fixed for taking steps upon respondent no 1.

Appellant files an application supported by an affidavit praying for extending of ad-interim order of injunction.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Appellant files a petition praying for time to take steps.

As per resolution of local Bar dated 08-05-2025 due to sad demise of one Ld. Advocate of the Bar, the members of the Bar/ Ld. Advocates are not attending in the Court proceeding today.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **07-06-2025** for taking fresh steps upon respondent no 1.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till next date.

D/C by me .

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah