

Misc. Appeal- 72/2023

CNR No. WBHW01-002337-2023

Present: Dr. Debasree Lahiri

District Judge (In-Charge), Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00952

Order No. 25

Dated 31.03.2026

To day is fixed for A/D and filing postal receipt upon respondent no 1.

Appellant files an application, supported by an affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

A/D has not yet been returned.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **28-04-2026** for A/D and filing postal receipt upon respondent no 1.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah (In Charge)